
SIIR ENTERPRISES LIMTTED

22-02-2021

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,
Company Code No. 512589

Cop), of Newspaper advefiisement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended
3til212020

We enclose copies of newspaper advertisement of unaudited standalone financial results for the
quarter ended 31't December, 2020 published on 0510212021 in:

Standard Post, Mumbai (English).

Lokmanthan, Mumbai (Marathi).

Thanking you,

(a)

(b)

Yours faithfully,
For Sita Enterprises Limited

tn (^
I twfVa_----

tt
(Ashok Tulsy+4)

Whole Time Diiector

- II- | Registered Office: 415-416. Arun Chambers, 4'n Floor, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 0i:
)I I H I :lililJtJrrffi:3Jr'rt,-1 or*r1t" 

3666 Emair- inro@sitaenterprises'com



Friday, February 5, 20213STANDARD POST, Mumbai

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PRESIDENCY DIVISION, MUMBAI
Email : presidency.ee@mahapwd.com

E-TENDER NOTICE NO.46 FOR 2020-2021

Online E-Tenders in B-1 Form For the Following Work are
invited by the Executive Engineer, Presidency Division, PWD,
2nd Floor Bandhakam Bhavan, 25 Murzban Road, Fort, Mumbai
- 400 001 (Tel. No.22016975/22016977) from contractors
registered in appropriate class of the Public Works Department.
Right to reject/accept of all or one tender is reserved by the
undersigned.

Sr. Name of Work Amount.
No. Rs. lacs

1. External Painting to G+14th Floor 1,09,13,761
A & B wing at Raj Bhavan, Mumbai.

Issue Date :- 5-2-2021 to 12-2-2021
Opending Date :- 15-2-2021

All the Corrigendum/Changes pertain to notice will not
published in newspapers that will published in E-Tendering
process.

All the details information is available on following websites.
1) www.mahapwd.com
2) www.mahatenders.gov.in

No.PD/TD/1371
Office of the Executive Engineer,
Presidency Division, P.W.D., 2nd Floor,
Bandhakam Bhavan, 25, Murzban Road,
Presidency Division, Mumbai,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Date : 3-2-2021

DGIPR/2020-2021/2215

Sd/-
(C.T.Naik)

Executive Engineer
Presidency Division

Mumbai.

BJP National President J.P. Nadda arrives at Cochin International Airport in Kochi on Thursday.

Nationalist Congress Party (NCP) leader Supriya Sule, Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam
(DMK) leader Kanimozhi Karunanidhi and other opposition leaders during their
visit to Ghazipur border, in solidarity with farmers' agitation against Centre's farm
reform laws, in New Delhi.

Mumbai, Feb 4 :
Maharashtra Governor
Bhagat Singh Koshyari
has taken potshots at the
state government over
not giving a job to long-
distance runner and Asian
Games medallist Kavita
Raut, saying there is
something wrong some-
where. The governor,

Governor takes dig at Uddhav government for not
giving job to Asian Games medallist Kavita Raut

who has in the past been
critical of the Maha Vikas
Aghadi (MVA) govern-
ment on certain issues,
made the remarks on
Wednesday at an event in
Nashik district.

Raut (hailing from
Nashik) was among eight
sportspersons whom the
state government offered

jobs in 2016.Koshyari
said Raut has a job in the
Oil and Natural Gas Cor-
poration inDehradun, a
postingwhich people vie
for."But, she wants to live
in her village and serve
there. I wrote to the
sports minister (Sunil
Kedar). He told me that
he would give a job to

Kavita," the governor
said.But, she is saying she
has not got the job yet,
he said.

"The governor talked
about it, the minister too
talked about (giving the
job). Still, she did not get
it. So, there is something
wrong somewhere,"
Koshyari said. He assured

Raut that she will be given
the job.

It will take some time
because the "government
works in a way that
people create some or the
other problems", the gov-
ernor said."How will they
(sportspersons) work if
you are not going to en-
courage them?" he asked.

Case registered
against woman
for abusing
traffic cop

(By SP Bureau)
Mumbai, Feb 4 : A

non-cognizable (NC) case
was registered against a
woman here for allegedly
abusing a traffic police
constable for taking action
for parking against rules,
an official said on
Thursday.The woman
had parked her car in no-
parking zone near
Crawford Market on
Wednesday afternoon,
said Assistant Police In-
spector Indurao
Chowdhary in his
complaint.As he attached
a lock to one of the car's
tyres and asked the
woman to pay fine, she
abused him, he alleged.

Senior Police Inspec-
tor of LT Marg police sta-
tion Sunil Nikam said an
NC was registered and
the woman was allowed
to go after a warning.
Police can not probe an
NC without a court order,
unlike in the case of First
Information Report (FIR).

463 new
coronavirus
cases in
Mumbai, five
deaths

Mumbai, Feb 4: The
coronavirus caseload in
Mumbai increased to
3,10,597 with 463 new
cases being reported on
Thursday, the
Brihanmumbai Municipal
Corporation (BMC) said.

With five new
fatalities, the death toll
due to the pandemic
rose to 11,378, it said in
a statement.

The number of
recovered patients
jumped to 2,92,816 with
591 patients being
discharged from hospi-
tals, while the number
of active patients is
5,489.

The average dou-
bling rate of COVID-19
cases in the city is now
566 days.As many as
4,331 healthcare
workers were adminis-
tered COVID-19 vaccine
at 18 centers in the city
on Thursday, taking the
total of inoculated
persons to 62,954, the
BMC said.

Mumbai, Feb 4 : A
section of Bollywood ce-
lebrities on Thursday
criticised big stars such as
Akshay Kumar and Ajay
Devgn for their similarly
worded tweets in re-
sponse to pop star
Rihanna's post drawing
attention to the farmers'
agitation in India.

Actor Taapsee Pannu,
filmmaker Onir, actor
Arjun Mathur and others
criticised the show of soli-
darity by the big stars to-
wards the government.

Rihanna, the fourth
most followed celebrity on
Twitter with over 100 mil-
lion followers, on Tuesday
took to the microblogging
site and shared a CNN
news article headlined,
"India cuts internet
around New Delhi as pro-
testing farmers clash with
police."

"Why aren't we talking
about this?
#Fa r m e r s P r o t e s t , "
Rihanna wrote on Tues-
day. Post her tweet,
Swedish teen climate ac-
tivist Greta Thunberg,
Meena Harris, an Ameri-
can lawyer and niece of
US Vice President Ka-
mala Harris, actors
Amanda Cerni, singers
Jay Sean, Dr Zeus and
former adult star Mia
Khalifa voiced their sup-
port to the protesting
farmers.

India on Wednesday
reacted sharply to these
tweets with several
Bollywood and cricket
stars and top ministers
rallying around the gov-
ernment in its pushback.

The "temptation of
sensationalist social me-
dia hashtags and com-

Taapsee Pannu, Vir Das and other celebrities criticize
near-identical tweets by Bollywood stars, cricketers

ments" is neither accu-
rate nor responsible, the
Ministry of External Affairs
said.Facts must be ascer-
tained before the rush to
comment, the ministry
added, using the
hashtags #IndiaTogether
a n d
#IndiaAgainstPropaganda
to make its point.

Personalities including
Sachin Tendulkar, Virat
Kohli, Lata Mangeshkar,
Akshay Kumar, Ajay
Devgn, Karan Johar and
others rallied around the
government on social
media using hashtags -
# I n d i a T o g e t h e r
#IndiaAgainstPropaganda
as they reacted to a
statement by the  Minis-
try of External Affairs on
the issue.

These tweets advised
people to not fall for "false
propaganda" and support
"an amicable resolution",
rather than paying atten-
tion to anyone creating
differences.

Calling it "embarrass-

ing" and "tragic", many in
the film industry called out
the celebrities for their
sudden Twitter activity
while they failed to notice
or acknowledge the plight
of farmers.

Actor Taapsee Pannu,
who has been a vocal
supporter of the farmer's
issue, took a jibe at the
government's campaign
and said one should fo-
cus on strengthening the
system.

"If one tweet rattles
your unity, one-joke
rattles your faith or one
show rattles your reli-
gious belief, then it's you
who has to work on
strengthening your value
system not become 'pro-
paganda teacher' for oth-
ers," Pannu wrote.

Actor Sonakshi Sinha,
Akshay Kumar's co-star
of many fi lms, was
among the celebrities to
support of Rihanna's
tweet.The actor, in her
Instagram stories, shared
quotes from storysellers

comics, which said the
voices raised by the inter-
national celebrities are
"about the violation of hu-
man rights, suppression
of free internet and ex-
pression, state propa-
ganda, hate speech, and
abuse of power."

One of the stories on
Sinha's Instagram also
dismissed the argument
that it was India's inter-
nal matter, saying, "these
are not alien species but
fellow humans who are
speaking up for the rights
of other humans."

Comedian-actor Vir
Das said he was amazed
to see how Indians got
'mobilized' over a tweet
by Rihanna and
Thunberg.

Pune, Feb 4 : A 25-
year-old from Pune has
invented a machine that
can ensure the safe dis-
posal of sanitary napkins.

Ajinkya Dahiya, a re-
cent engineering gradu-
ate, set up his own
startup and has devel-
oped a machine called
Padcare which helps in
the safe disposal of sani-
tary napkins.

The Padcare Lab ma-
chine segregates plas-
tic and cellulose drain
from used sanitary nap-
kins and makes them
available for recycling
purposes.  The idea
struck Dahiya in 2018
and is now catering to
several organizations in

After penguins, Mumbai Zoo to
welcome giraffes, zebras, jaguars

Mumbai, Feb 4 : Five
years after a colony of
eight Humboldt penguins
settled in the specially-
created icy environs
within the 160-year-old
Veermata Jijabai Bhonsale
Udyan & Zoo, the
BrihanMumbai Municipal
Corporation (BMC) plans to
introduce more exotic fauna
from around the world.The
BMC hopes to gradually
bring giraffes, zebras, white
lions, jaguars and other wild
species as part of the efforts
to make the VJBUZ - set up
in 1861 and one of the old-
est in the country - into a
world-class zoo.These ani-
mals will be kept at the new
10-acres extension facility,
adjacent to the existing zoo,
and Request for Proposals
for the project have been
invited.

The VJBUZ is located
at Byculla in a 50-acres
Grade 2(B) Heritage lush-
green oasis in south
Mumbai, barely five km
from the BSE, which
symbolises the city's pre-
eminent status as the
country's commercial

capital.
Accorded the category

of a 'Medium Zoo' till
September 2022, by the
Central Zoo Authority
(CZA), BMC Municipal
Commissioner I.S.
Chahal announced a ma-
jor phase-wise expansion
plan of the VJBUZ to wel-
come the new exotic ani-
mals in the near future.

Tabling the BMC Bud-
get 2021-2022 this morn-
ing, Chahal said that a
provision of Rs 49.67
crore for the zoo devel-
opment project has been
made, compared with Rs
48.38 crore last year.

The BMC has already
constructed 10 enclo-
sures where animals like
tigers, leopards, sloth
bears, hyenas, jackals,
sambar, spotted deer,
swamp deer, and Madras
Pond Turtle are on display.

Besides, an additional
enclosure for Otters, the
Indian wolf, barking deer,
Nilgai, four-horned ante-
lopes, and a project to
augment the existing avi-
ary shall be completed by

next month.
In the past couple of

years, under an exchange
programme, the VJBUZ
acquired these animals,
besides two leopards and
two tigers from the
Mangaluru Zoo, Mysuru Zoo
and Aurangabad Zoo.

Adding to the attractions,
in January 2020, Chief Min-
ister Uddhav Thackeray in-
augurated the new aviary
that houses over 100 spe-
cies of birds -- and is the big-
gest and tallest in the coun-
try -- at the zoo.

Along with the city zoo's
prime charm, the Humboldt
penguins, now at the Avi-
ary, tigers, leopards and
hyenas have proved to be
major crowd-pullers at the
zoo.

Chahal said that a new
facility comprising models of
various iconic locations like
Gateway of India, Sanjay
Gandhi National Park,
Mumbai's famed beaches
and mangroves and other
sites shall come up on the
first floor of the Interpre-
tation Building at the zoo
where visitors can take vir-

Pune man invents machine to ensure safe
disposal, recycling of sanitary napkins

the city to ensure the safe
disposal of sanitary nap-
kins.

Dahiya said that spe-
cially developed dustbins
are adjusted in toilets and
are equipped to cleanly
store used sanitary nap-
kins for up to 45 days.

"We install specially
developed small dustbins
called 'Sanibins' in toilets
which are equipped to
store the used sanitary
napkins for 30 to 45 days
and makes sure it is dis-
infected and does not cre-
ate any smell."

"The sanitary pads are
collected from these
dustbins on a bi-monthly
or monthly basis and then
put in Padcare machines

which not only segregates
its material without af-
fecting the environment
but also makes it ready to
be used for recycling
products," he said.

According to recent
data accessed by Ajinkya
and his team, about 12
billion used sanitary nap-
kins are generated in In-
dia every year out of
which 98 per cent are dis-
posed of either landfills or
water-bodies, which ad-
versely affect the environ-
ment.

Using the recycled
material from used sani-
tary napkins, the team
has also designed several
decorative products that
can be used in homes.



C M Y K

C 
M 
Y 
K

C 
M 
Y 
K

C 
M 
Y 
K

C M Y K

C 
M 
Y 
K

C M Y K C M Y K

ewH«$dma, {X. 05 ’o$~«wdmar 2021‘w§~B© >& 3

ho X¡{ZH$ ‘mbH$, ‘wÐH$, àH$meH$, ‘w»¶ g‘wh g§nmXH$  S>m°. AemoH$ {dÇ>b gmoZdUo, ¶m§Zr {eVb qàQ>g©, ßbm°Q> Z§. 60, ^yfU ZJa, Ho$S>>Jmd Xodr, Ah‘XZJa 414001 (‘hmamîQ´>) ¶oWo N>mnco Amho. * {Zdmgr g§nmXH$- nX‘mH$a gwIXodo,  
({Zd¥Îm H$m¶©H$mar A{^¶§Îmm), * d¥Îmg§nmXH$- ‘wHw§$X H$mH$S>, ‘w§~B© H$m¶m©b¶ - 87/2, XmVma {Zdmg, n{hbm ‘mim, ~PmaJoQ> ñQ´>rQ>, ’$moQ>©, ‘§w~B©-400 001, ¶oWyZ à{gÕ Ho$bo. ’$moZ - (022) 6610 7085, 66661158. RNI : MAHMAR/2011/41449.  
Email : lokmmumbai@gmail.com. (* nrAma~r H$m¶ÚmZwgma g§nmXH$s¶ O~m~Xmar ¶m§Mr am{hcr.

AW©g§H$ënmV H$moUVrhr H$admT> Ho$br Zgë`mZo ‘w§~B©H$am§Zm {Xbmgm

H$moñQ>b amoS>Mm ‘mJ© ‘moH$im, 
‘ÀN>r‘mam§Mo ZwH$gmZ hmoUma Zmhr !

‘w§~B©V 24 dm°S>© EodOr 25 dm°S>© 

g§{já KS>m‘moS>r

‘w§~B© … ‘w§~B©H$am§À`m gmoB©H$[aVm nm{bHo$‘m’©$V ~m§YÊ`mV 
òUmµa`m H$moñQ>b amoS>À`m H$m‘mbm {damoY H$aUmµa`m 

`m{MH$mH$Ë`mªZm {Xbmgm XoÊ`mg ‘w§~B© Cƒ Ý`m`mb`mZo AmO 
ZH$ma {Xbm. H$moñQ>b amoS>‘wio dairVrb ‘ÀN>r‘mam§Mo H$moUVohr 
ZwH$gmZ hmoUma Zmhr. ‘ÀN>r‘ma bmoQ>g OoÅ>rMm dmna {ZYm}H$nUo 
H$ê$ eH$VmV. `m H$m‘m‘wio ‘ÀN>r‘mam§À`m H$m‘mV H$moUVmhr 
AS>Wim {Z‘m©U hmoUma Zmhr Agm R>m‘ ẁ{º$dmX nm{bHo$Zo 
AmO hm`H$moQ>m©V Ho$bm. hm ẁ{º$dmX J«mhµ̀  YaV Ý`m`mb`mZo 
H$moñQ>b amoS>bm {damoY H$aUmar `m{MH$m ’o$Q>miyZ bmdbr. 
dair òWrb H$mhr ‘ÀN>r‘mam§Zr H$moñQ>b amoS>‘wio bmoQ>g OoÅ>r 
dmnaVm òV Zgë`mMm Amamon H$aV {dH$mg àH$ënmbm {damoY 
H$aUmar `m{MH$m A°S>. {‘ZmP H$H$m{b`m `m§À`m‘m’©$V hm`H$moQ>m©V 
XmIb Ho$br Amho. `m àH$ënm‘wio ‘mgo‘mar H$aVm òV Zmhr. 
Ë`m‘wio ZwH$gmZ hmoV AgyZ nm{bHo$Zo `mMr ^anmB© Úmdr Aer 
‘mJUr `m{MHo$Ûmao H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. `m `m{MHo$da AmO 
Ý`m`‘yVu Ama. S>r. YmZwH$m Am{U Ý`m`‘yVu ìhr. Or. {~ï> `m§À`m 
I§S>nrR>mg‘moa gwZmdUr KoÊ`mV Ambr. Ë`mdoir nm{bHo$À`m dVrZo 
Á òð> H$mD$pÝgb Apñn {MZm°̀  Am{U A°S>. OmoEb H$mbm}g `m§Zr 
~mOy ‘m§S>br. Ë`m§Zr à{VkmnÌmÛmao H$moQ>m©bm gm§{JVbo H$s, gXa 
`m{MH$m hr J¡ag‘O ngadUmar Amho. `m {R>H$mUr ZopìhJoeZ ~«rO 
~m§YÊ`mV òUma AgyZ OoÅ>rda òUmµa`m Am{U OmUmµa`m ~moQ>tMm 
‘mJ© `m‘wio gwH$a hmoUma Amho. EH§$XarV ‘w§~B©H$am§À`m {hVmgmR>r 
C^maÊ`mV òUmam H$moñQ>b amoS> àH$ën aIS>dÊ`mgmR>rM 
`m{MH$m XmIb H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. Ë`m‘wio H$moQ>m©Zo gXa 
`m{MH$m ’o$Q>miyZ bmdmdr. I§S>nrR>mZo hm ẁ{º$dmX J«mhµ̀  YaV 
`m{MH$mH$Ë`mªMr ‘mJUr ’o$Q>miyZ bmdbr d `m{MH$m {ZH$mbr 
H$mT>br.

‘w§~B© … ‘w§~B©V gÜ`m 24 dm°S>© AmhoV. ‘mÌ, A{YH$ bmoH$g§»`m 
Agboë`m nr/ CÎma ( ‘mbmS> Am{U ‘mbdUr) `m dmS>m©Mo nr/
n{ü‘ Am{U nr/ nyd© Ago {d^mOZ hmoUma Amho. Ë`m‘wio nr/ CÎma 
dm°S>© ho Zmd AmVm nm{bHo$À`m ZH$memdê$Z bdH$aM Jm`~ hmoUma 
Amho. `m {ZU©̀ mMr A§‘b~OmdUr òË`m E{àb ‘{hÝ`mnmgyZM 
hmoUma Amho. `mg§X^m©Vrb ‘m{hVr nm{bH$m Am ẁº$ BH$~mb Mhb 
`m§Zr {Xbr Amho. Ë`m‘wio AmVm ‘w§~B©V 24 dm°S>© EodOr 25 dm°S>© 
hmoUma Amho. A§Yoar/ nyd© òWrb Ho$/ nyd© {d^mJ Am{U Hw$bm© 
òWrb Eb {d^mJ `m à^mJm§‘Ü òhr bmoH$g§»`m dmT>ë`mZo Ë`m 

à^mJm§Mohr {d^mOZ Ho$bo OmUma Amho. `m~m~V ñdV§Ì g{‘Vr 
Zo‘Ê`mV Ambr AgyZ {d^mOZmMr à{H«$`m hr g{‘Vr bdH$aM nyU© 
H$aob, Ago nm{bH$m Am ẁº$ BH$~mb Mhb `m§Zr gm§{JVbo. ‘w§~B©Mo 
eha, n{ü‘ CnZJa Am{U nyd© CnZJa Ago VrZ ^mJ AmhoV. 
VgoM, gmV n[a‘§S>io AmhoV. Va 24 dm°S>© AmhoV. 

‘w§~B©/à{V{ZYr :
H$moamoZm bT>µ`mVhr gw§Xa, gwa{jV, 

Amamo½`Xm`r Am{U ‘w§~B©bm {dH$mgmÀ`m ‘mJm©da 
ZoUmam ‘hÎdmH$m§jr AW©g§H$ën ~wYdmar 
gmXa Pmbm. 39038.83 H$moQ>tMm Am{U 
Joë`m dfuÀ`m VwbZoV 16.74 Q>¸o$ åhUOoM 
5797.81 dmT>rMm H$moQ>tMm AW©g§H$ën 
nm{bH$m Am`wº$ BH$~mb qgh Mhb `m§Zr 
ñWm`r g{‘Vr AÜ`j `ed§V OmYd `m§Zm 
gmXa Ho$bm. AmVmn`ªVMm hm '‘oJm ~OoQ>' 
11.51 bmI {ebH$sMm Amho. AW©g§H$ënmV 
H$moUVrhr H$admT> Ho$br Zgë`mZo ‘w§~B©H$am§Zm 
‘moR>m {Xbmgm {‘imbm Amho. g§nyU© ‘w§~B©gmR>r 
EH$M àm{YH$aU `m A{^Zd YmoaUmÀ`m 
A§‘b~OmdUrgmR>r H$m`©dmhrXoIrb gwê$ 
H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. Zdo añVo, CÚmZo-
dmhVyH$ ~oQ>o, nXnWm§Mo gm¢X`uH$aU, ZÚm§Mo 
nwZé‚mrdZ, g‘wÐmMo nmUr JmoS>o H$aUo, EH$ 
H$moQ>r ‘w§~B©H$am§Zm bgrH$aU, AÚ`mdV Amamo½` 
gw{dYogmR>r Cnm``moOZm H$aÊ`mV Amë`m 
AmhoV. ‘w§~B©À`m gm¢X`uH$aUmV A{YH$m{YH$ 
^a KmbyZ n`©Q>Zmbm MmbZm XoÊ`mMm g§H$ën 
nm{bHo$À`m AW©g§H$ënmV H$aÊ`mV Ambm 
Amho. `mgmR>r ehamVrb àojUr` ñWim§‘Ü`o 
dmT> H$aÊ`mgmR>r nXnW, CÈ>mUnwbm§Imbrb 
OmJm, dmhVyH$ ~oQ>m§Mo gm¢X`uH$aU H$aÊ`mV 
`oUma Amho.

`m‘Ü`o 160 {H$‘r bm§~rÀ`m 149 

nWnWm§Mr gm¢X`uH$aUmgmR>r {ZdS> H$aÊ`mV 
Ambr Amho. Va 128 dmhÿH$ ~oQ>o {ZdS>Ê`mV 
Ambr AgyZ `m {R>H$mUr PmS>o bmdyZ 
b±S>ñHo$qnJMr H$m‘o, gO©Zerb aoqbJ, {eëno, 
EbB©S>r {Xdo, H$S>oMo XJS>, ‘Ü`dVu {‘{S>`Ýg, 
{d^mOH$m§Zm a§J Ago H$m‘ H$aÊ`mV `oUma 
Amho. 344 CÈ>mUnyb Am{U nwbm§À`m OmJm§n¡H$s 
A§Xm{OV 19 {H$‘r bm§~rÀ`m 42 OmJm§Mr 
{ZdS> H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. `m CÈ>mUnyb 
Am{U nwbm§Imbrb OmJoÀ`m q^Vr {MÌ Am{U 
{S>PmBZÛmao gwemo{^V H$aUo, emo^oÀ`m PmS>m§Mr 
bmJdS> H$ê$Z gwemo{^V H$aÊ`mV `oVrb. 
añË`mda ImÚ H|$Ð C^maÊ`mV `oUma AgyZ 
`mgmR>r 65 {R>H$mUm§Mr {ZdS> H$aÊ`mV Ambr 
Amho. CÈ>mUnwbm§Imbr Agboë`m [aº$ OmJm§Mm 

Cn`moJ hmoÊ`mgmR>r {VWo N>moQ>oImZr hm°H$s 
ñQ>o{S>`‘ ~m§Ybr OmUma AmhoV. `m‘Ü`o 3331 
{dH«o$Vo gm‘mdÊ`mMr j‘Vm Amho. hr ImÚ H|$Ðo 
gm`§H$mir 6 nmgyZ amÌr 9 dmOon`ªV H$m`©aV 
amhVrb.

harV D$Om© ‘mo{h‘|VJ©V nm{bH$m 
qhXwöX`g‘«mQ> {edgoZmà‘wI ~mimgmho~ R>mH$ao 
‘Ü` d¡VaUm YaU `oWo 20 ‘oJmd°Q> j‘VoMm 
Ob{dÚwV àH$ën d 80 ‘oJmd°Q> j‘VoMm Va§JVm 
gm¡a D$Om© àH$ën `m§Mm g‘mdoe AgUmam 
'g§H$arV Aj`' D$Om© àH$ën C^maUma Amho. 
‘hÎdmÀ`m {R>H$mUm§Mm g§ajUmÀ`m Ñï>rZo Am{U 
g‘wÐ‘mJ} A{VaoH$s h„m amoIÊ`mH$[aVm ‘w§~B© 
eha d ‘w§~B© CnZJamVrb 100 {R>H$mUm§darb 
^y{‘JV ~§{XñV nO©Ý` Obdm{hÝ`m§À`m 

nmV‘wIm§da à{V~§YmË‘H$ Omù`m ~gdÊ`mV 
`oUma AmhoV.

{JaJmd Mm¡nmQ>r `oWrb {~bm© H«$sS>m H|$ÐmV 
a§J^y‘r H$bmXmbZ V`ma H$aÊ`mV `oUma Amho. 
`mgmR>r 175 H$moQ>r én`m§Mm IM© Amho. hm 
IM© amÁ` gaH$ma H$aUma Amho. bdH$aM 
`m H$m‘mÀ`m {ZdrXm à{H«$`m gwé H$aUma. 
dair S>oAarVrb OmJoda Am§Vaamï´>r` XOm©Mo 
‘Ëñ`mb` C^maÊ`mMm {ZU©` nm{bHo$Zo KoVbm 
Amho. `mgmR>r 500 H$moQ>r én`m§Mm IM© 
AnojrV Amho. `m ‘hÎdmH$m§jr àH$ënmgmR>rhr 
amÁ` gaH$ma IM© H$aUma Amho.

dS>mim `oWrb à{gÜX {dÇ>b ‘§{Xamgh 
OwÝ`m B‘maVtMm {OUm}ÜXma H$aÊ`mV `oUma 
Amho. JoQ> Am°’$ B§{S>`mMr XOm}ÞVr Am{U 
^m`Iim `oWo Q>oŠgQ>mB©b å`w{P`‘ `mgmR>r 
370 H$moQ>r én`m§Mr VaVyX H$aÊ`mV Ambr 
Amho. E‘E‘AmaS>rEÀ`m AIË`marV AgUm`m© 
‘arZ S´mBìh Am{U H$’$ naoS> nm{bHo$À`m 
A§VJ©V AmUmdoV Aer ‘mJUr ZmJ[aH$m§H$Sy>Z 
H$aÊ`mV `oV Amho. `m nmœ©^y‘rda nm{bHo$Zo 
Hm`©dmhr gwê$ H$aÊ`mV Amë`mMr ‘m{hVr 
nm{bH$m Am`wº$m§Zr {Xbr.

H$moamoZm‘wio ‘¥Ë`y Pmboë`m ~oñQ>À`m 
H$‘©Mmµa`m§Zm 50 bmIm§Mo AW©ghmæ` '~oñQ>'‘Ü`o 

godm ~OmdVmZm H$moamoZm‘wio ‘¥Ë`y‘wIr nS>boë`m 
101 H$‘©Mm`mªÀ`m Hw$Qw>§~r`m§Zm 50 bmIm§Mo 
AW©ghmæ`hr H$aÊ`mV `oUma Amho. godm{Zd¥Îm 
3649 H$‘©Mm`mªZm J«°À`wBQ>r a¸$‘ XoVm `mdr 
`mgmR>r Aën ì`mOXamda 406 H$moQ>r én`o 
XoÊ`mMo àñVm{dbo Amho.

H$mo{dS> g§H$Q>m‘wio `§Xm ‘mb‘Îmm H$amV 
{Xboë`m gwQ>‘wio 2268 H$moQ>r 58 bmI 
én`m§Mm VmoQ>m Am{U {dH$gH$m§Zm {à‘r`‘‘Ü`o 
{Xboë`m gwQ>‘wio 2679 H$moQ>r 58 bmI 
CËnÞ KQ>bo Amho. Ë`m‘wio CËnÞdmT>rMo 
nm{bHo$g‘moa AmìhmZ Amho. Ë`m‘wio `mgmR>r 
Zdo H$a ewëH$ ZmJ[aH$m§Zm WoQ> bmJy hmoUma 
Zgbo Var ~m§YH$m‘ nadmZJrgmR>r AmH$maë`m 
OmUm`m© ewëH$mÀ`m aMVoZ ~Xb H$aÊ`mV 
`oUma Amho. ~m§YH$m‘mbm nadmZJr XoVmZm 
B‘maVrÀ`m ~mOma^mdmZwgma {H$‘Vrda N>mZZr 
ewëH$ AmH$mabo OmUma Amho. gÜ`m MQ>B© joÌ 
{ZX}em§H$mZwgma ho ewëH$ AmH$mabo OmVo. Va 
A¾r d Ord ajH$ Cn``moOZmÀ`m ewëH$mV 
dmT> H$aÊ`mV `oUma Amho. `mVyZ 20 H$moQ>r 
én`m§Mo A{Varº$ CËnÞ {‘iyZ 140 H$moQ>r 
én`o CËnÞ {‘iÊ`mMr nm{bHo$bm Anojm 
Amho. nm{bH$m R>odtda H$O© H$mTy>Z Am{U 
~MVrVyZ {dH$mg H$m‘o H$aUma Amho. gmYmaU 

gmV Vo AmR> hOma H$moQ>r én`o `mM nÕVrZo 
C^mabo OmUma AmhoV. {edm` nm{bHo$Mr amÁ` 
gaH$maH$S>o Vã~b 5 hOma 274 H$moQ>r 16 
bmI Am{U 1 hOma 600 H$moQ>r én`m§Mr 
PmonS>nÅ>r nwZd©gZ àm{YH$aUmH$S>o WH$~mH$s 
Amho. hr WH$~mH$s Amë`mg CËnÞ doJmZo 
dmT>Uma Amho. VgoM AmñWmnZm IMm©V 20 
Q>¸o$ ~MV H$aÊ`mV `oUma Amho. àH$ënm§À`m 
IMm©V 28.10 Q>¸²$`m§Mr dmT> àñVm{dV 
H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. `§Xm àH$ënm§gmR>r 18 
hOma 750 H$moQ>r én`m§Mr VaVyX H$aÊ`mV 
Ambr Amho. nm{bHo$À`m AmñWmnZm IMm©V 
20 Q>¸o$ ~MV H$éZ Ë`mMm dmna àH$ënm§gmR>r 
H$aÊ`mV `oUma Amho. H$mo{dS>‘wio `§Xm ‘hmZJa 
nm{bHo$À`m CËnÞmV Vã~b 5 hOma 876 
H$moQ>r 17 bmI én`m§Mr VwQ> hmoUma Amho, Ago 
`m H$moamoZm‘wio ’$Q>H$m 2020-21 Am{W©H$ 
dfm©V ‘mb‘Îmm H$amnmoQ>r {‘iUmao CËnÞ 
6768.58 H$moQ>r BVHo$ A§Xm{OV hmoVo. ‘mÌ 
H$moamoZm‘wio ~§X Agbobo CÚmoJY§Xo, bm°H$S>mD$Z 
`m‘wio Vo 4500 H$moQ>r BVHo$ gwYm[aV H$aÊ`mV 
Ambo. n[aUm‘r ‘hgwbmV 2268.58 H$moQ>r 
BVH$s KQ> Pmbr Amho. H$mo{dS>bm à{V~§Y 
H$aÊ`mgmR>r Ho$boë`m Cnm``moOZm§gmR>rhr ‘moR>m 
IM© Pmbm.

‘w§~B©gmR>r EH$M àm{YH$aU hdo! gw§Xa, gwa{jV, Amamo½`Xm`r ‘w§~B©Mm g§H$ën!

‘w§~B©/à{V{ZYr :
‘w§~B©Mr bmB’$ bmB©Z 

gwé hmoVmM bmoH$m§Zm bmoH$bbm 
CËñ’w$V© à{VgmX {Xbm. 
gd©gm‘mÝ`m§gmR>r bmoH$b godm 
gwé Pmë`mZ§Va n{hë`m 3 
{XdgmV Vã~b 97 bmI 
bmoH$m§Zr bmoH$bZo àdmg 
Ho$ë`mMo {MÌ g‘moa Ambo Amho. 
H$moamoZmÀ`m H$mimV R>ßn Pmbobr 
‘w§~B©Mr bmB’$ bmB©Z H$Yr gwé 
hmoUma `mH$S>o gdmªMo bj hmoVo. 
Q>ß`m Q>ßß`mZo bmoH$b godm gwé 
H$aÊ`mV Ambr. gd©gm‘mÝ` 
bmoH$m§Zmhr bmoH$b‘YyZ àdmg 
H$aÊ`mg nadmZJr XoÊ`mV 
Ambr Amho. aoëdoZo {Xboë`m 
doioV gd©gm‘mÝ` àdmem§Zm 

VrZ {XdgmV 97 bmI àdmem§Mm bmoH$b àdmg

Zdr ‘w§~B©/à{V{ZYr :
 Zdr ‘w§~B©V ßbmñQ>rH$ {neì`m 

dmnaUmè`m§da H$madmB©Mr {deof ‘mohr‘ hmVr 
KoÊ`mV Ambr Amho. OmZodmar ‘{hÝ`mV 
dmer {d^mJmV ßbmñQ>rH$ {neì`m§Mm dmna 
H$aUmao XwH$mZXma, ì`mnmar, ’o$ardmbo AmXr 
45 OUm§da H$madmB© H$aÊ`mV Ambr AgyZ 
gw‘mao XmoZ bmI 55 hOma én`m§Mm X§S> 
dgyb H$aÊ`mV Ambm Amho.

Zdr ‘w§~B© ‘hmnm{bH$m àemgZmZo 
H$moUË`mhr àH$maÀ`m ßbmñQ>rH$ {neì`m 
à{V~§{YV AgyZ ßbmñQ>rH$ {neì`m 
‘mH}$Q>‘Ü`o {XgVmM H$m‘m Z`oV, `mH$[aVm 
gmVË`mZo YS>H$ H$madmB© H$aÊ`mMo AmXoe 
‘hmnm{bH$m Am`wº$ ~m§Ja `m§Zr àemgZmbm 
{Xbo AmhoV. Ë`mZwgma, ‘hmnm{bHo$À`m 
{d^mJñVamda H$madm`m gwê$ H$aÊ`mV Amë`m 
AmhoV. KZH$Mam ì`dñWmnZ {d^mJmMo 

Cnm`wº$ ~m~mgmho~ amOio `m§À`m gyMZoZwgma 
dmer {d^mJ A{YH$mar ‘hoe h§eoÅ>r `m§À`m 
‘mX©e©ZmImbr ñdÀN>Vm A{YH$mar àëhmX 
Imogo, ñdÀN>Vm {ZarjH$ gwYra nmoQ>’$moS>o, 
gwf‘m ndma, CnñdÀN>Vm {ZarjH$ XrnH$ 
qeXo, {demb ImaH$a, bdoe nmQ>rb, {dO` 

H$mio, CÕd nmQ>rb AmXr H$‘©Mmè`m§À`m 
‘mÜ`‘mVyZ {d^mJmV H$madmB©Mo gÌ gwê$ 
H$aÊ`mV Ambo Amho. OmZodmar ‘{hÝ`mV 
ßbmñQ>rH$ {neì`m§Mm dmna H$aUmè`m 45 
ì`mnmar, XwH$mZXma, ’o$ardmbo `m§À`mH$Sy>Z 
gw‘mao XmoZ bmI 55 hOma én`m§Mm X§S> 

dgyb H$aÊ`mV Ambm AgyZ 45 {H$bmoMm 
ßbmñQ>rH$ {neì`m§Mm gmR>m Oá H$aÊ`mV 
Ambm Amho. eha ñdÀN>VogmR>r VgoM 
n`m©daUmMr hmZr Q>miÊ`mgmR>r ZmJ[aH$m§Zr 
ghH$m`© H$aÊ`mMo AmdmhZ àemgZmZo Ho$bo.

Zdr ‘w§~B© nm{bH$m àemgZmZo `§Xm 
'ñdÀN> gd}jU 2021' `m ‘mo{h‘o‘Ü`o 
XoemV n{hbm H«$‘m§H$ nQ>H$mdÊ`mMm {Zü` 
Ho$bm Amho. Ë`m AZwf§JmZo ehamV {d{dY 
CnH«$‘ am~{dÊ`mV `oV Amho. ‘hmnm{bH$m 
Am`wº$ A{^{OV ~m§Ja `m§À`m AmXoemZwgma 
`mdfu ñdÀN> gd}jUmÀ`m AZwf§JmZo {d{dY 
CnH«$‘ hmVr KoVbo AmhoV. H$Mè`mMo 
dJuH$aU VgoM XaamoO 50 {H$bmonojm 
OmñV H$Mam {Z{‘©Vr H$aUmè`m gmogm`Q>çm, 
dgmhVtÀ`mM AmdmamV Amoë`m H$Mè`mda 
à{H«$`m H$aÊ`mgmR>r àH$ën am~{dUo `mH$S>o 
{deof bj XoÊ`mV Ambo Amho. 

ßbmñQ>rH$ dmnaUmè`m 45 OUm§Zm XmoZ bmI 55 hOmam§Mm X§S>
R>mUo/à{V{ZYr :

{Xdm n[agamVrb XogmB© 
JmdmV H$ÎmbImZm Am{U boXa 
àmogoqgJ `w{ZQ>gmR>r Ama{jV 
Agboë`m 24 hoŠQ>a OmJoda 
CÚmZ C^maUrMm ‘mJ© ‘moH$im 
Pmbm Amho. R>mUo ‘hmnm{bHo$Zo 
`m AmajU ~XbmMm àñVmd 
‘§Oya H$ê$Z amÁ` emgZmH$S>o 
A§{V‘ ‘§OyargmR>r nmR>dbm hmoVm. 
amÁ`mMo ZJa{dH$mg ‘§Ìr VWm 
R>mUo {OëømMo nmbH$‘§Ìr EH$ZmW 
qeXo `m§Zr `m ~Xbm§Zm ‘§Oyar 
{Xë`mZ§Va emgZmZo A{YgyMZm 
à{gÕ Ho$br Amho. Ë`m‘wio AmVm 
H$Îmb ImZm Am{U boXa dŠg©À`m 
OmJr 24 hoŠQ>a OmJoV CÚmZ 

C^mabo OmUma Amho. ‘mÌ `m‘wio 
H$Îmb ImZm d boXa dŠg© nmgyZ 
hm n[aga d§{MV amhUma AgyZ 
{~ëS>a {hVm`.. {~ëS>a gwIm` 
Agm ZJa{dH$mg ImË`mMm 
H$ma^ma gwé Agë`mMr Q>rH$m 
hmoV Amho.

R>mUo ehamMm {dH$mg AmamIS>m 
14 ‘o, 2003 nmgyZ A§‘bmV 
Ambm Amho. `m AmamIS>çmZwgma 
{ei H$ë`mU amoS>darb ‘m¡Oo XogmB© 
`m JmdmVrb 14.11 hoŠQ>a OmJm 
H$ÎmbImÝ`mgmR>r Va, 11 hoŠQ>a 
OmJm boXa àmogoqgJ `w{ZQ>gmR>r 
Ama{jV hmoVr. Joë`m H$mhr dfmªV 
`m ̂ mJmVrb bmoH$g§»`oV PnmQ>çmZo 
dmT> hmoV Amho. `m bmoH$g§»`oÀ`m 

JaOoZwgma ZmJar gw{dYm Am{U 
‘Zmoa§OZmÀ`m {R>H$mUm§Mr {Z{‘©Vr 
H$aÊ`mgmR>r nm{bH$m à`ËZerb 
Amho. Ë`mgmR>r eha {dH$mg 
AmamIS>çmVrb àñVm{dV 
AmajUm§‘Ü`o ~Xb H$aÊ`mMm 
{ZU©` nm{bHo$Zo KoVbm Amho. 20 
gßQ>|~a, 2019 amoOr Pmboë`m 
R>mUo ‘hmnm{bHo$À`m gd©gmYmaU 
g^oV hr XmoÝhr AmajU dJiyZ Vr 
OmJm nmH©$gmR>r Ama{jV H$aÊ`mMm 
àñVmd ‘§Oya H$aÊ`mV Ambm 
hmoVm. ‘hmamï´> àmXo{eH$ ZJaaMZm 
A{Y{Z`‘ A{Y{Z`‘ZmÀ`m H$b‘ 
37 Mo nmoQ>H$b‘ (2) AdÝd`o 
`m ’o$a~Xbm§Zm amÁ` gaH$maMr 
nadmZJr ‘mJÊ`mV Ambr hmoVr. 

{ei’$mQ>m XogmB©‘Yrb 14 hoŠQ>a 
OmJodaMo H$ÎmbImÝ`mMo AmajU CR>dbo!

R>mUo/à{V{ZYr :
ImaQ>Z amoS> `oWrb b’$mQ> 

MmirV amhUmè`m 191 g’$mB© 
H$‘©Mmè`m§Zm nrnrnr (npãbH$ 
àm`ìhoQ> nmQ>©Zaern ) A§VJ©V 
{dH${gV H$aÊ`mV `oUmè`m 
B‘maVr‘Ü`o ‘mbH$s h¸$mMr Kao 
XoÊ`mV ̀ oUma AmhoV. ImaQ>Z amoS> 
`oWrb b’$mQ> MmirV amhUmè`m 
191 g’$mB© H$‘©Mmè`m§Zm nrnrnr 
(npãbH$ àm`ìhoQ> nmQ>©Zaern 
) A§VJ©V {dH${gV H$aÊ`mV 
`oUmè`m B‘maVr‘Ü`o ‘mbH$s 
h¸$mMr Kao XoÊ`mV `oUma 
AmhoV. gÚpñWVrV `oWrb 
g’$mB© H$‘©Mmè`m§Zr gX{ZH$m 
[aH$m‘r Ho$br Agë`m‘wio `m 
H$‘©Mmè`m§À`m nJmamVrb Ka^mS>o 
d godmewëH$ ‘m’$ H$aÊ`mV ̀ oUma 
Agë`mMo nÌ AmO ‘hmnm¡a 
Zaoe åhñHo$ `m§Zr àm{V{ZYrH$ 
ñdénmV 10 H$‘©Mmè`m§Zm 

XoÊ`mV Ambo. g’$mB© H$‘©Mmè`m§Zm 
‘mbH$s h¸$mMr Kao XoÊ`mMm 
{ZU©` hm Eo{Vhm{gH$ Agë`mMo 
‘hmnm¡am§Zr `mdoir Z‘yX Ho$bo. 
`m H$m`©H«$‘mg Cn‘hmnm¡a n„dr 
H$X‘, ZJagodH$ gwYra H$moH$mQ>o, 
gwZrb h§S>moao ZJago{dH$m Z‘«Vm 
H$moir, {d‘b ^moB©a, ‘mbVr 
nmQ>rb, ‘mOr ZJagodH$ ndZ 

H$X‘, CnAm`wº$ AemoH$ ~wan„o, 
ñWmda ‘mb‘Îmm {d^mJmMo 
H$m`m©b`rZ AYrjH$ ‘hoe Amhoa, 
à{dU dra, H$m‘Jma ZoVo {~anmb 
^mb VgoM g’$mB© H$‘©Mmar 
CnpñWV hmoVo. ImaQ>Z amoS> 
`oWrb ‘hmnm{bHo$À`m ‘mbH$s 
h¸$ Agboë`m OmJoda nrnrnr 
(npãbH$ àm`ìhoQ> nmQ>©Zaern 

) A§VJ©V nwZ~mªYUr H$aÊ`mV 
`oUma Amho. `m {R>H$mUr amhV 
Agboë`m g’$mB© H$‘©Mmè`m§À`m 
nJmamVyZ Ka^mS>o H$nmV H$aÊ`mV 
`oV hmoVo. na§Vw ‘m. ‘hmg^oZo 
`m~m~V EH$‘VmZo {ZU©` KodyZ 
H$‘©Mmè`m§À`m nJmamVrb Ka^mS>o 
H$nmV Z H$aÊ`mMm {ZU©` 
KoVbm. Ë`m‘wio gÚpñWVrV 
ZdrZ B‘maVrÀ`m ~m§YUrgmR>r 
100 g’$mB© H$‘©Mmè`m§Zr Kao 
[aH$m‘r Ho$br Agë`m‘wio `m 
H$‘©Mmè`m§À`m nJmamVrb Ka^mS>o 
^Îmm d godmewëH$ H$nmV Z 
H$aÊ`m~m~VMo nÌ AmO ‘hmnm¡a 
Zaoe åhñHo$ `m§À`m hñVo ‘hmnm¡a 
XmbZmV g’$mB© H$‘©Mmè`m§Zm 
XoÊ`mV Ambo. VgoM OgOgo 
`m b’$mQ> MmirVrb Kao g’$mB© 
H$‘©Mmar [aH$m‘r H$aVrb Ë`m 
à‘mUo Ë`m§Mohr Ka^mS>o H$nmV 
Ho$bo OmUma Zmhr. 

g’$mB© H$‘©Mmè`m§Zm ‘mbH$s h¸$mMr Kao {‘iUma
‘w§~B©/à{V{ZYr :

H$moamoZm{damoYmV ‘w§~B© 
‘hmZJanm{bH$m am~dV Agboë`m 
{d{dY ‘mo{h‘m§‘wio ‘w§~B©V AmO 
{Xdg^amV 397 é½U H$moamoZm‘wº$ 
Pmbo Va 503 H$moamoZmMo é½U 
gmnS>bo. Xaå`mZ, ‘w§~B©V é½U 
XwnQ>rMm H$mbmdYr dmTy>Z 563 
{Xdgm§da nmohmoMbm Amho. ‘w§~B©Vrb 
{d{dY é½Umb`m§V H$moamoZmda 
CnMma KoV Agboë`m Am{U 
XrK©H$mbrZ AmOma AgUmèµ`m 7 
H$moamoZm é½Um§Mm ‘¥Ë`y Pmë`mZo 
EHy$U ‘¥Vm§Mr g§»`m 11 hOma 
373da nmohmoMbr Amho. ‘w§~B©V 
H$moamoZm‘wº$ hmoUmèµ`m§Mr EHy$U 
g§»`m 2 bmI 92 hOma 225da 
nmohmoMbr Amho. H$moamoZm‘wº$ 
hmoÊ`mMo à‘mU 94Q>¸²$`m§da 
Ambo Amho Va é½Ug§»`m XwßnQ> 
hmoÊ`mMm H$mbmdYr dmTy>Z 563 
{Xdgm§da nmohmoMbm Amho. ‘w§~B©V 
g{H«$` é½Um§Mr g§»`m 5 hOma 

625da nmohmoMbr Amho. Xaå`mZ, 
‘w§~B©V AmVmn`ªV 28 bmI 47 
hOma 368 MmMÊ`m Pmë`m 
AgyZ é½Um§Mr g§»`m 3 bmI 
10 hOma 134da nmohmoMbr Amho. 
H$moamoZm{damoYmV ‘hmamï´>^amV 
am~dÊ`mV Amboë`m '‘mPo Hw$Qw>§~, 
‘mPr O~m~Xmar' ‘mo{h‘obm Mm§Jbo 
`e Ambo AgyZ amÁ`mV AmO 
{Xdg^amV H$moamoZm‘wº$ é½Um§À`m 
g§»`oZo Cƒm§H$ JmR>bm. amÁ`mV 
AmO 7 hOma 30 é½U H$moamoZm‘wº$ 
Pmbo AgyZ [aH$ìhar aoQ> 95.58 
Q>¸²$`m§da nmohmoMbm Amho. 

‘w§~B©V {Xdg^amV 397 H$moamoZm‘wº$

bmoH$bZo àdmg H$aVm `oUma Amho. 
‘w§~B©Mr bmB’$ bmB©Z gwé hmoVmM 
bmoH$m§Zm bmoH$bbm CËñ’w$V© à{VgmX 
{Xbm. 

0633

npíM‘ aoëdo
B§Q>abm°qH$J H$m‘

B©-Q>|S>a ZmoQ>rg Z§~a … EL-TRD-W-118-
20-21-14 {XZm§H$ … 03.02.2021; H$m‘mMo 
Zmd … Ebgr H«$. 21 À`m B§Q>abm°qH$J 
g§X^m©V AmoEMB© H$m‘mV gwYmaUm VgoM 
‘w§~B© {d^mJmÀ`m CYUm-OiJmd {d^mJmV. 
OmhramVrMr qH$‘V … ê$. 10,56,653/-; 
~¶mUm a¸$‘ … {Zb; O‘m H$aÊ¶mMr {XZm§H$ 
Am{U doi … 05.03.2021 amoOr 15.00 
dmOon¶ªV; CKS>Ê¶mMm {XZm§H$ Am{U doi 
… 05.03.2021, 15.30 dmOVm. àË`oH$ 
{Z{dXmgmR>r. H$m‘mÀ`m Vnerbdma {Z{dXm 
XñVEodOmMr qH$‘V (naV Z H$aÊ`m`mo½`), 
B©E‘S>r, nmÌVoMo {ZH$f, H$m‘mMo g‘mZ ñdê$n, 
Vnerbdma {Z{dXm AQ>r H¥$n`m do~gmB©Q>da 
www.ireps.gov.in ^oQ> Úm. ‘°Ý`wAb 
Am°’$aMm {dMma Ho$bm OmUma Zmhr.

Amåhmbm bmB©H$ H$am




